
1.ADJEKTIV + SUBSTANTIV (ADJECTIVE + NOUN) 
 
After the article ​en ​the adjective does not change this form, after the article ​ett​ it is necessary 
to add +​t​ to the adjective, in the ​plural​ we always add +​a. 

 

en e​tt Plural  ​(+a) 

en smutsig hund e​tt ​smutsig​t ​barn två smutsig​a​ hundar 

en ren bil e​tt​ ren​t​ golv  tre ren​a ​ bilar  

en dyr ring  e​tt​ dyr​t​ hus fyra dyr​a​ ringar 

 
OBS!  
1. Words:​ bra, lila, rosa​ - do not change! 
2. If the adjective ends with ​a vowel​ or with the letter -​d​, then after the article ​ett ​write a 
double ​tt​: en gla​d​ hund - ett gla​tt​ barn, en n​y​ bil - ett ny​tt​ hus, en bl​å ​klänning - ett blå​tt ​hav. 
3. Special ​plural​ forms: en liten - e​tt ​lite​t​ - två ​små​, en gammal - e​tt​ gammal​t ​- tre ga​m​la. 
 
POSSESSIVA PRONOMEN + ADJEKTIV + SUBSTANTIV 
(POSSESSIVE PRONOMEN + ADJECTIVE + NOUN) 
 
In all cases ​after pronouns​ we add to the adjectives +​a​. 
Substantive always has ​Obestämd form​ (​ ​a​ dog,​ a ​car​) after possessive pronouns. 

 

min mi​tt Plural 

min smutsig​a​ hund mi​tt ​smutsig​a ​barn min​a​ smutsig​a​ hundar 

min ren​a​ bil mi​tt ​ ren​a​ golv  min​a​ ren​a ​ bilar  

min dyr​a​ ring  mi​tt ​ dyr​a​ hus min​a​ dyr​a​ ringar 

 
BESTÄMD FORM (DEFINITE FORM) 
 
In all cases in a ​Bestämd  form​ ​(​the​ car, ​the​ dog​)  we add to the adjectives  +​a​. 
 

den (här) det (här) 

(den) smutsig​a​ hund​en (de​t​)​ ​smutsig​a ​barn​et 

(den) ren​a​ bil​en (de​t​)​ ​ ren​a​ golv​et 

(den) dyr​a​ ring​en (de​t​) dyr​a​ hus​et 
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2. ADJECTIVEN KOMPARATION (THE ADJECTIVES COMPARISON) 
1. Regular comparison.  

OBS!​ Tyst (​silent​), död (​death​), gravid ( ​pregnant​) we can not compare. 
 

POSITIV  
than - 

KOMPARATIV 
+ are 

 
of - 

SUPERLATIV 
+ast 

glad än glad​are av glad​ast 

stark even​ - stark​are  stark​ast 

varm ännu varm​are  varm​ast 

 
​2. Comparison with ​mer ​(moore) and ​mest​ (most). This rule is suitable for all long 

adjectives and those that end with -​d​ (adverb). 
 

POSITIV KOMPARATIV SUPERLATIV 

intressant mer​ intressant mest​ intressant 

komplicerad mer​ komplicerad mest​ komplicerad 

 
3. Irregular comparison. You just have to remember them. 

 

English POSITIV KOMPARATIV SUPERLATIV 

good bra  bättre bäst 

bad dålig sämre sämst 

great, big stor större störst 

small liten/små mindre minst 

long lång längre längst 

high hög högre högst 

low låg lägre lägst 

close nära närmare närmast 

old gammal äldre äldst 

young ung yngre yngst 

very, a lot of mycket mer mest 

many många fler flest 

few få färre - 

heavy tung tyngre tyngst 

 
If you’re not sure, you can check all forms of adjectives on Wiktionary: ​https://sv.wiktionary.org/wiki 

Copyright © ​www.SwedishInHelsingborg.se 
Licence: ​CC BY-NC-ND​ (Creative Commons Attribution NonCommercial NoDerivatives) 

https://sv.wiktionary.org/wiki/se
http://www.swedishinhelsingborg.se/
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc-nd/4.0/

